NXP USA Inc. - KMPC875ZT80 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC875/MPC870 PowerQUICC™ Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
76 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
PB30, SPICLK T17 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
(5-V tolerant)
PB29, SPIMOSI R17 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
(5-V tolerant)
PB28, SPIMISO, BRGO4 R14 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
(5-V tolerant)
PB27, I2CSDA, BRGO1 N13 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
PB26, I2CSCL, BRGO2 N12 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
PB25, SMTXD1 U13 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
(5-V tolerant)
PB24, SMRXD1 T12 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
(5-V tolerant)
PB23, SDACK1, SMSYN1 U12 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
PB19, MII1-RXD3, RTS4 T11 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
PC15, DREQ0, L1ST1 R15 Bidirectional
(5-V tolerant)
PC13, MII1-TXD3, SDACK1 U9 Bidirectional
(5-V tolerant)
PC12, MII1-TXD2, TOUT1 T15 Bidirectional
(5-V tolerant)
PC11, USBRXP P12 Bidirectional
PC10, USBRXN, TGATE1 U11 Bidirectional
PC7, CTS4, L1TSYNCB,
USBTXP
T10 Bidirectional
(5-V tolerant)
PC6, CD4, L1RSYNCB,
USBTXN
P10 Bidirectional
(5-V tolerant)
PD8, RXD4, MII-MDC,
RMII-MDC
T3 Bidirectional
(5-V tolerant)
PE31, CLK8, L1TCLKB,
MII1-RXCLK
P9 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
PE30, L1RXDB, MII1-RXD2 R8 Bidirectional
(Optional: open-drain)
Table 36. Pin Assignments—JEDEC Standard (continued)
Name Pin Number Type